U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office 09-30-1998 Expires 06/30/99 **TRADEMARK** OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #54 10-22-1998 9-30-98 RE **EET** 100858032 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and and original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type Х X Assignment 22 License New (Non-Recordation) Resubmission **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Frame # Reel # **Change of Name Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name | Career Horizons, Inc. 09271998 Formerly Individual **General Partnership Limited Partnership** Corporation **Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name CHI Services, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of T CO 177 Crossway Park Drive Address (line 1) U Address (line 2) てて Œ

Other

Woodbury

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

State/Country

Limited Partnership

Delaware

10/22/1998 INBUYEH 00000081 1985136

FC:481 FC:482

ADDRESS.

Address (line 3)

Individual

Corporation

40.00 OP 325.00 OP

City

Association

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

General Partnership

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington DEMARK

ረግ 797

If document to be recorded is an

(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.

assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an

Zip Code

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name [
ddress (line 1)					
ddress (line 2)					
ddress (line 3)					
					
ddress (line 4)					
ddress (line 4)	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	904/354-8000			
ddress (line 4)	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	904/354-8000 Ħ	Final		
ddress (line 4) [Correspond Name [Area dode and relephone is different	TRADE	38 8841 74 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4		
ddress (line 4) [Correspond Name [ddress (line 1) [Adam J. Buss	TR ADEMAR	REG SEP 3		
ddress (line 4)	Adam J. Buss LeBoeuf, Lamb, Greene & MacRae, L.L.P.	US PATENT & TRADEMARK OFF	CADEMARK FRE PRO RECEIVED		
Name (ddress (line 4)	Adam J. Buss LeBoeuf, Lamb, Greene & MacRae, L.L.P. 50 N. Laura Street	US PATENT TRADEMARK 0	1988 SEP 30 P		

Trademark Application Number(s)		Registration Number(s)					
		1985136	1631214	1588133			
		1639929	2073066	1702112			
		1696576	1788416	1370501			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 14							
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Propertie	s Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 365.00				
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed X	Deposit Account	+ [
(Enter for payment by depo	sit account or if additional fees can Deposit Accou		#				
	Yes	No					
Statement and Signatu	ıre						
	knowledge and belief, the foreg true copy of the original docur						

Signature

Adam J. Buss

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 1802 FRAME: 0531

9/27/98

Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

110100100							
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if ac	dditional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name							
Formerly							
Individual General Partnership Limited Partn	ership Corporation Association						
Other							
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization							
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Additional Receiving Party							
Name	Sign of the state						
DBA/AKA/TA	AATI O EF						
Composed of							
	9 22 E						
Address (line 1)	<u>E</u> 2 §						
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Individual General Partnership Limited Part Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached						
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization							
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached							
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)						
	03522 1690736 1285542						
	1878358						

TRADEMARK REEL: 1802 FRAME: 0532

Assignment of Trademarks and Service Marks

WHEREAS, Career Horizons, Inc. a Delaware corporation, 177 Crossway Park Drive, Woodbury, NY 11797 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the United States Patent and Trademark Office registrations for the Marks as set forth on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, CHI Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, 177 Crossway Park Drive, Woodbury, NY 11797 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor, together with that part of the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor, throughout the world, together with that part of the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Assignor

Michael D. Abney

Sr. Vice President and Treasurer

Career Horizons, Inc

JK2 135922.1 00342 00723 9/26/98 12:22 pm

Corporate Acknowledgment Form

STATE OF FLORIDA) ss.:
COUNTY OF DUVAL)

On this <u>374h</u> day of <u>September</u>, 1998, before me personally came Michael D. Abney, to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is the Sr. Vice President and Treasurer of Career Horizons, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the corporate seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notary Public

[Affix notary stamp and notary seal]

MELINDA MANTOR
MY COMMISSION # CC 661382
EXPIRES: October 15, 2001
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

US PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

IRADEMARK FEE PROCESS

JK2 135897.1 003**4**2 00723 9/27/98 4:21 pm

SCHEDULE A

Mark: Customized Employment Solutions

Registration No. 1,985,136

Mark: First in Office Staffing Registration No. 1,631,214

Mark: Firstaff

Registration No. 1,588,133

Mark: Firstaff (and design) Registration No. 1,639,929

Mark: Firstaff Software Registration No. 2,073,066

Mark: Firstclass Employee Registration No. 1,702,112

Mark: Firstday

Registration No. 1,696,576

Mark: Keytech

Registration No. 1,788,416

Mark: Morgan Mercedes Registration No. 1,370,501

Mark: Repeat Performers Registration No. 1,003,522

Mark: Skills First

Registration No. 1,690,736

Mark: TempsAmerica Registration No. 1,285,542

Mark: TempsAmerica (words and design)

Registration No. 1,285,543

Mark: First in Office Productivity

Registration No. 1,878,358

JK2 135918.1 00342 00723

RECORDED: 09/30/1998

US PATENT &
TRADEMARK OFFICE

1RADEMARK FEE PROCESS
RECEIVED

TRADEMARK REEL: 1802 FRAME: 0535